

Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking..... 3879

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE..... 3879

 4-187.001 Definitions 3879

 4-187.002 Responsibilities of the Service Agent..... 3879

 4-187.003 Approval of Service Agent Required 3879

 4-187.004 Application for the Self-Insurance Trust Fund..... 3879

 4-187.005 Solvency of the Self-Insurance Trust Fund and Trustees’ Responsibilities 3879

 4-187.006 Deficit Assessments and Surplus Funds..... 3879

 4-187.007 Continuing Requirements Including Filing of Reports and Rates..... 3879

 4-187.008 Contracts for Excess Insurance 3879

 4-187.009 Termination or Merger of Self-Insurance Trust Fund 3879

 4-187.010 Bylaws, Mutual Covenants, Rules and Regulations, and Service Agent’s Contract..... 3879

 4-187.011 Exemptions 3879

 4-187.012 Withdrawal of Self-Insurance Privilege 3879

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND 3879

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 3879

 33-601.725 Permissible Items for Visitors..... 3879

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS 3880

 40D-8 Water Levels and Rates of Flow 3880

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION..... 3880

 Medicaid 3880

 59G-4.020 Ambulatory Surgical Center Services. 3880

 59G-4.050 Community Behavioral Health Services. 3881

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES..... 3881

 Division of State Employees’ Insurance..... 3881

 60P-2.006 Employee Contributions..... 3881

 60P-2.007 Employee Contributions..... 3881

 60P-2.011 Underpayment of Contributions..... 3881

 60P- 2.014 Retirees Returned Checks 3881

 60P- 2.015 Terminations and Conversions 3881

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 3881

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH..... 3881

 Board of Osteopathic Medicine 3881

 64B15-6.0035 Physician Assistant Licensure Renewal and Reactivation. 3882

 64B15-6.010 Physician Assistance Performance. 3882

 64B15-6.01051 Citation Authority. 3883

 64B15-9.007 Forms and Instructions..... 3883

 64B15-13.001 Continuing Education for Biennial Renewal 3883

 64B15-19.002 Violations and Penalties 3884

 64B15-19.007 Citations 3884

 Board of Pharmacy 3884

 64B16-27.104 Conduct Governing Registered Pharmacists and Pharmacy Permittees..... 3884

 Division of Environmental Health..... 3884

 64E-25 Florida Clean Indoor Air Act 3884

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES 3884

 Division of Workers’ Compensation 3884

 69L-6.024 Subcontractors Requirement Regarding Proof of Coverage..... 3885

Section II Proposed Rules.....	3885
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	3885
Florida School for the Deaf and the Blind.....	3885
6D-3.008 Discrimination Complaint Procedures for Student Access.....	3885
6D-6.020 Discrimination Complaint Procedures for Employment.....	3886
6D-12.002 Campus Security/Police Department.....	3887
6D-16.002 Human Resources, Management and Development.....	3888
6D-17.002 Purchasing Department.....	3888
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3888
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	3888
25-30.140 Depreciation.....	3889
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....	3894
33-302.109 Offender Orientation.....	3895
33-601.820 Maximum Management.....	3895
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3897
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3897
Board of Osteopathic Medicine.....	3897
64B15-6.002 Application for Licensure.....	3897
64B15-6.003 Physician Assistant Licensure.....	3897
64B15-6.0037 Requirements and Limitations of Prescribing Privileges.....	3898
64B15-6.0038 Formulary.....	3898
64B15-6.013 Physician Assistant Fees.....	3898
64B15-13.001 Continuing Education for Biennial Renewal.....	3899
64B15-14.009 Standards for Office Based Opioid Addiction Treatment.....	3900
Division of Family Health Services.....	3903
64F-12.001 General Regulations; Definitions.....	3904
64F-12.003 Guaranty or Undertaking.....	3905
64F-12.006 Drugs and Devices; Labeling Requirements.....	3905
64F-12.007 Compressed Medical Gases.....	3905
64F-12.009 Cosmetic Labeling Requirements.....	3905
64F-12.011 Wholesale Distribution of Prescription Drugs – Exceptions and Specific Distributions Authorized.....	3905
64F-12.012 Records of Drugs, Cosmetics and Devices.....	3905
64F-12.013 Prescription Drugs; Receipt, Storage and Security.....	3906
64F-12.015 Licensing, Application, Permitting.....	3907
64F-12.016 Product Registration.....	3914
64F-12.018 Fees.....	3914
64F-12.020 Forms.....	3915
64F-12.024 Administrative Enforcement.....	3915

Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	3917
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3917
DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS	3917
20-36.002 Inspection Required.....	3917
20-36.006 Determination of Quantity.....	3917
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....	3917
33-601.504 Transition Assistance Program.....	3917
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	3917
Medicaid	3917
59G-4.165 Inpatient Mental Health and Tuberculosis Hospital Services.....	3917
59G-8.200 Home and Community-Based Services Waivers.....	3917
DEPARTMENT BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	3918
Board of Professional Engineers	3918
61G15-20.007 Foreign Degrees.....	3918
Florida Real Estate Commission	3918
61J2-2.027 Applications by Individuals.....	3918
61J2-2.031 Where to Apply.....	3919
61J2-5.016 License Status of Active Officers and Directors.....	3919
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3919
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3919
Board of Chiropractic Medicine	3919
64B2-15.001 Deceptive and Misleading Advertising Prohibited; Policy; Definition	3919
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....	3919
Mental Health Program.....	3919
65E-14.003 Audits of Contractors Participating in the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Programs.....	3919
65E-14.020 Cost Reimbursement Method of Payment	3920
65E-14.021 Unit Cost Method of Payment.....	3920
65E-14.022 Data Requirements.....	3920
Section IV Emergency Rules.....	3920
Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver.....	3921
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT	3921
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3921
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION.....	3921
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.....	3921
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	3921
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....	3922

Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings	3923
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	3923
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS	3924
DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND FINANCE	3924
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES	3925
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	3925
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	3929
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT	3929
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	3930
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	3930
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3931
DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS	3931
FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION	3931
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	3931
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS	3934
COMMISSION ON ETHICS	3936
METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONS	3936
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	3937
REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITIES	3939
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION	3939
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES	3940
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	3940
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3941
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	3941
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES	3943
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION	3943
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	3945
CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAINING COUNCIL	3945

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding

Declaratory Statements	3946
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3946
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	3946
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3946
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	3946
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	3946

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the Validity of Rules.....	3947
Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule Policy Challenges.....	3947
Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative Procedures Committee.....	3947
Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....	3947
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	3947
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3949
EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITIES.....	3949
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....	3957
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3957
CITY OF NORTH PORT	3957
WASHINGTON COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	3957
Section XII Miscellaneous.....	3959
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	3959
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....	3964
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	3966
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	3966
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	3967
DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE	3968
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	3968
Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....	3969
Section XIV List of Rules Affected.....	3971